PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3113397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUIS O. BURZIO	05/24/2006
JAIME E. VILLEGAS	05/24/2006
VERONICA A. BURZIO	05/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOS CHILE I.G.S.A
Street Address:	AVENIDA ZAÑARTU 1482
Internal Address:	NUÑOA
City:	SANTIAGO
State/Country:	CHILE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14479143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-4121

Email: cpicazomejia@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: MADHURI ROY

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	707402000101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADHURI ROY
SIGNATURE:	/MADHURI ROY/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Inv_to_Co_70740_2000101#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inv_to_Co_70740_2000101#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inv_to_Co_70740_2000101#page3.tif source=Assignment_Inv_to_Co_70740_2000101#page4.tif

PATFNT

503066794 REEL: 034201 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Luis O. Burzio, residing at Miraflores de Lipangue III, Parcela 2, Lampa, Santiago, CHILE, Jaime E. Villegas, residing at Avenida Jardin Alto 8945, Casa H, La Florida, Santiago, CHILE and Veronica A. Burzio, residing at Miraflores de Lipangue III, Parcela 5, Lampa, Santiago, CHILE, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. BIOS-1001US, entitled MARKERS FOR PRECANCER AND CANCER CELLS AND THE METHOD TO INTERFERE WITH CELL PROLIFERATION THEREIN, filed May 21, 2004, as PCT International Application No. PCT/US04/015929, and accorded U. S. Patent Application No. 10/557,458.

WHEREAS, BIOS CHILE I.G.S.A., having a place of business at Avenida Zańartu 1482, Nuńoa, Santiago, CHILE, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications including the right to claim priority to the applications in any foreign application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND We hereby covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign

1

applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
Dated: <u>MAY 24, 2006</u>	Luis O. Burzio, Inventor (L. S.)
	Notarial Certificate
State of)
County)
Before me personally instrument to be a free act and deed at day of	appeared Luis O. Burzio, who acknowledged the foregoing and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same the, in the year 200
	Notary Public

IN	WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto setumy hand as	nd seal.
Dated: Mag	Jaime	e E. Villegas, Inventor tarial Certificate	(L. S.)
State of)		
County)		
County	,		
	ee act and deed and also rep	Jaime E. Villegas, who acknowled presented that he is authorized to example, in the year 200	ecute the same the
			Notary Public

TIA MITINE	iss whereor, in	iave nereuntoj set my nand a	ind seal.
Dated: 1125 24, 20		A. Burzio, Inventor	(L. S.)
	Notaria	al Certificate	
•			
State of)		
	Ś		
County)		
Before me pe	ersonally appeared Ver	ronica A. Burzio, who acknowl	ledged the foregoing
instrument to be a free act and	deed and also represe	ented that he is authorized to ex	xecute the same the
day of	-	, in the year 200	•
			-
		Notars	/ Public